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Advanced Public Health Nursing 18-Month Curriculum (2018-2019) 
 

Course Number Units Time Faculty (FOR) 
FALL 2018 (9 Units) 
SON Orientation 
Advanced Public Health Nursing 
Theories of the Health Policy Process 
Race/Class Factors in Health Care Delivery 

 
N215 
N253 
S236 

 
3 
3 
3 

TBD 
Wed. 9am-12pm 

Wed. 1-3pm 
Thurs. 3pm-5pm 

A. Chen/DeLisser 
TBD 
TBD 

Pinderhughes 
WINTER 2019 (10.5 Units) 
Advanced Scholarship in Research (Part I) 
Counseling for Behavior Change Workshop 
Global Community Planning and Interventions 
Essentials of Human Genomics for Nurses 
Health Care Economics 

N262A 
N302 

N215.01 
N294D 
S284 

2 
0.5 
3 
1 
4 

Wed. 10am-12pm 
Mon. Jan. 7; 8a-12p or 1-5p 

Wed. 1pm-4pm 
CLE web-based 
Tues. 2pm-5pm 

Wagner 
Adriano-Nogra 

V. Park 
Flowers 

Max 
SPRING 2019 (11 Units) 
Clinical Prevention & Population Health (Part I) 
Clinical Prevention & Population Health (Part II) 
Advanced Scholarship in Research (Part II) 
Leadership 
Program Evaluation in Public Health 

N245A 
N245B 
N262B 

N211.01 
N215.02 

3 
1 
2 
2 
3 

Wed. 10am-12pm 
Wed.10am-12pm(wks.1-5) 

Wed. 8-10am 
Wed. 3-5pm(every other wk) 

Wed. 1pm-3pm 

Peacock 
Stephens 

Cataldo/Foley 
Foley 
Mock 

SUMMER 2019 (8 Units) 
Residency (1 unit = 30 clock hours) N415.03 8 Variable Advisor 
FALL 2019 (6 Units)  
Principles & Methods of Epidemiology 
Communications & Policy Leadership  
Comprehensive Examination 

N212C 
S246 
n/a 

3 
3 
0 

Thurs. 9am-12pm 
Thurs. 1pm-3pm 

Due: October 

S. Lee 
Chapman 
Advisor 

Total Units: 44.5 
Note. n/a = not applicable. 
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