University of California, San Francisco School of Nursing Department of COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS

Advanced Public Health Nursing 18-Month Curriculum (2018-2019)

Course	Number	Units	Time	Faculty (FOR)
FALL 2018 (9 Units)				
SON Orientation			TBD	A. Chen/DeLisser
Advanced Public Health Nursing	N215	3	Wed. 9am-12pm	TBD
Theories of the Health Policy Process	N253	3	Wed. 1-3pm	TBD
Race/Class Factors in Health Care Delivery	S236	3	Thurs. 3pm-5pm	Pinderhughes
WINTER 2019 (10.5 Units)				
Advanced Scholarship in Research (Part I)	N262A	2	Wed. 10am-12pm	Wagner
Counseling for Behavior Change Workshop	N302	0.5	Mon. Jan. 7; 8a-12p or 1-5p	Adriano-Nogra
Global Community Planning and Interventions	N215.01	3	Wed. 1pm-4pm	V. Park
Essentials of Human Genomics for Nurses	N294D	1	CLE web-based	Flowers
Health Care Economics	S284	4	Tues. 2pm-5pm	Max
SPRING 2019 (11 Units)				
Clinical Prevention & Population Health (Part I)	N245A	3	Wed. 10am-12pm	Peacock
Clinical Prevention & Population Health (Part II)	N245B	1	Wed.10am-12pm(wks.1-5)	Stephens
Advanced Scholarship in Research (Part II)	N262B	2	Wed. 8-10am	Cataldo/Foley
Leadership	N211.01	2	Wed. 3-5pm(every other wk)	Foley
Program Evaluation in Public Health	N215.02	3	Wed. 1pm-3pm	Mock
SUMMER 2019 (8 Units)				
Residency (1 unit = 30 clock hours)	N415.03	8	Variable	Advisor
FALL 2019 (6 Units)				
Principles & Methods of Epidemiology	N212C	3	Thurs. 9am-12pm	S. Lee
Communications & Policy Leadership	S246	3	Thurs. 1pm-3pm	Chapman
Comprehensive Examination	n/a	0	Due: October	Advisor
<i>Note</i> . $n/a = not$ applicable.				<u>Total Units: 44.5</u>

CURRICULUM SUBJECT TO CHANGE